FORM P1	RECORDATION FORM O PATENTS O				
generalisti en	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please (	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Commerce One Operations, Inc. 580 California Street, Suite 526 San Francisco, CA 94104	JGR Acquisition, Inc. 1201 North Market Street P.O. Box 1347			
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [   Yes   X   No	Wilmington, DE 19899			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached?			
Executi	ion Date: 08 December 2004	[ [Yes [X] No			
4. If this d	Application number(s) or patent number(s): locument is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s): AS ATFACITED	B. Patent No.(s): AS ATTACHED			
	Additional numbers attached?	X   Yes     No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [31]			
	Ernest J. Beffel, Jr. Haynes Beffel & Wolfeld LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	P.O. Box 366 Half Moon Bay, CA 94019	8. Deposit account number: 50-0869 (Atty Docket No. CMRC 001)			
Mesoperior II Mose reserv	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.				
	Ernest J. Beffel, Jr., Reg. No. 43,489 Typed Name Reg. No. Signature	Date 27 December 2004			

**PATENT REEL: 015494 FRAME: 0720** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [6]

Jointly Administered Chapter 11 Cases; Bankruptcy Case No. 04-32820-DM-11

# Schedule A List of Patents

<u>Item</u>	Application Number
Computer System to Compile Non-Incremental Computer Source Code to Execute	
Within an Incremental Type Computer System	5,884,083
Computer System to Compile Non-Incremental Computer Source Code to Execute	
Within an Incremental Type Computer System	6,687,896
Documents For Commerce in Trading Partner Networks and Interface Definitions	
Based on the Documents	09/173,858
Participant Server Which Processes Documents for Commerce in Trading Partner	
Networks	6,226,675
Market Makers Using Documents for Commerce in Trading Partner Networks	6,125,391
Enterprise System That Incorporates Business Process Life Cycle Management	- mile
Capabilities	
Commerce Community Schema for the Global Trading Web	10/111,995
System and method for schema evolution in an e-commerce network	09/493,517
Method of retrieving schemas for interpreting documents in an electronic commerce	
system	6,591,260
Method for Automatic Categorization of items	6,751,600
Registry for trading partners using documents for commerce In trading partner	
networks	09/633,365
System and Method for Integrating Data Sources Based Upon Attribute Dimensions	080000000000000000000000000000000000000
Andrew Land Company Section Se	
dially lanctional Salf Contained Disserve Marketplace Training Inviterment	
Someone and Mathead for whempireally Weapping Genevoe Rebennanter a Funget Sulverna	принастический принас
timeterra-produktorikori-tiori-tikorikorikorikorikorikorikorikorianiakiri-a-direktorikoria-direktorikorikoriko	o the control of the property
	n nomen de transcription de la constant de la const
Method and apparatus for declarative updating of self-describing, structured	
documents	10/026,364
Method and apparatus for declarative error handling and presentation	10/026,366
Method and apparatus for generic search interface across document types	10/026,681
SCL (scenario configuration language) for a rule based system	10/105,015
Data Syndication and Synchronization	10/128,985
and in the contract of the con	American Market Market State Control
	<u> </u>

 $CMDOCUME- tVADMINI--tVLOCALS-tV1emp\PALIB1\_2574135\_1.DOC(3042)$ 

DAK min ListOfPatents.wpd

2004 4:24PM

#### CONFIRMING PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMING PATENT ASSIGNMENT is effective as of December 9, 2004, to confirm the intent and effect of the PATENT ASSIGNMENT made as of December 9, 2004 from Commerce One, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 580 California Street, Suite 526, San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignor") to JGR Acquisition, Inc., a company existing pursuant to the laws of Delaware, with an address at 1201 North Market Street, PO Box 1347, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 ("Assignee") which is attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the parent of the wholly owned subsidiary Commerce One Operations, Inc. ("Subsidiary").

WHEREAS, prior to the reorganization of Commerce One into a holding company structure, Assignor was formerly known as New Commerce One Holding, Inc.

WHEREAS, prior to the reorganization of Commerce One into a holding company structure, Subsidiary was formerly known as Commerce One, Inc.

WHEREAS, the Subsidiary is the record owner, in the U.S. Patent and Trademarks Office assignments record, of the patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> to the attached PATENT ASSIGNMENT.

NOW, THEREFORE, this CONFIRMING PATENT ASSIGNMENT acknowledges that Subsidiary's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, patent cooperation treaty equivalents, foreign counterparts, or extension of the Patents, including all past and future income, royalties, damages and payments due (including, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, of Subsidiary in all countries relating to the Patents was irrevocably sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto Assignee, it successors and assigns by the attached, previously executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Subsidiary have caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

Assignor: COMMERCE ONE, INC.

By: Tall Warning

Name: Paul Wareust.

Title: 5UP + General Causel

Subsidiary: COMMERCE ONE

OPERATIONS, INC

By: The March

Name: Paul Warenste.

Title SUP & General Coursel

## EXHIBIT B FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of December 9, 2004, from Commerce One, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address at 580 California Street, Suite 526, San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignor") to JGR Acquisition, Inc., a company existing pursuant to the laws of Delaware, with an address at 1201 North Market Street, PO Box 1347, Wilmington, Delaware 19899. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the potents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth in Schedule A. attached bereto

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce have entered into a Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of December 9, 2004, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant and assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

- Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any continuations, divisions, reissues, or extensions of the Patents, including all past and future income, royalties, damages and payments due (including, rights to damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations) with respect thereto, in each case, of Assignor in all countries relating to the Patents.
- Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials other relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this Patent Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Patents.

[Signature Page to Follow]

2564070.8

### EXECUTION COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the date first above written.

Assignor: COMMERCE ONE, INC.

By Jaul Warensli

Name: Paul Wareaste Title: SUP, General Councel & Secretary

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

. 1								
State of	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	)						
		) ss:						
County of :	Egy Redrouge to a	)						
On this	The day of	$\frac{1}{c_1}\frac{1}{b(c_1)}\sum_{i=1}^{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}\frac{1}{c_2}$	$200^{\circ}$ .	before	me,	the	undersigned	, personally
appeared	Bear Property	Est and a second	🗆 ners	sonally k	nown 1	to me -	- OR -5√orc	ived to me on
the basis of	satisfactory ev	idence to be	the nore	osman) sud	hace in		i indoxee nube	without to the
	ument and ackno	***			-			
authorized c	apacity(jesi, and	i that by his/t	ያትፈብት፡፡-(ሚያዊውም : -	signature	yd on	the in:	strument the	person(🗷), or
the entity up	on behalf of wh	gh the person	सृक्षी सटाउटी	, execute	d the i	instrum	ient.	
WITNESS of	ny hand and <b>gif</b> i	सिक्षा असेका करूर	1					
Signature:	ny hand and 338		····		(Scal)			
	Not	ักได้ในไปเล			(,			
	W. C.							
					na us <sup>™</sup> ausausiana	January Marie		
	* Traverse	(, )	paganda katama pipamanan Tilangan katamanan pipamanan Tilangan katamanan pipamanan	ه ۱۳۰۰ به ۱۳۰۰ استونیا کی مسروره ۱۳۰۱ - ۱۳۰۱ - ۱۳۰۱ به سال ۱۳۰۰ ۱۳۰۱ - ۱۳۰۱ - ۱۳۰۱ - ۱۳۰۱ بسته	<i>(</i>	τ.		
	131	The state of the s	ነ ነ የተመከተ	an Y Barrio	1350			
	1	And the second s	فائدة المقار الأسينات إلى - أنسط المراجع إلى المحارض	radi, C-CAA.	in respectivit	( A. )		
	<u>5</u>	The state of the s		ka - A Carlo Barana (Al- - A Carlo Barana (Al A Carlo B	្សាល់ស្រួកម <u>ិ</u>	na≜ Nali		

**RECORDED: 12/27/2004**